

Budget and Medium Term Financial Strategy 2015/16

## Fees and Charges

## Budget and Medium Term Plan 2015/16

## Fees and Charges

The Fees and Charges that will be applicable from January 2015 to March 2016 Huntingdonshire District Council Fees and Charges as at January 2015

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
Development			
Planning			
	All outline applications	Not more than 2.5 hectares	Per 0.1 hectares
		More than 2.5 hectares	Per 0.1 hectares
		More than 2.5 hectares	plus for each hectare over 2.5 per 0.1 hectares
	Householder Applications	Single dwelling	
	Full application	Two or more dwellings	
		Not more than 50 new dwellings	Per dwelling
		More than 50 new dwellings	
			Per additional dwelling
	Full application	Not dwellings, agricultural, glasshouse, plant nor machinery	
		Erection of buildings	No increase in floor space or no more than 40sq m
		Erection of buildings	More than 40sq m but no more than 75 sq m
		Erection of buildings	More than 75 sq m but no more than 3750 sq m
		Erection of buildings	plus for each additional 75sq m in excess of 3750 sq m to a maximum of £250,000
	Full application	On land used for agriculture or agricultural purposes	
		Erection of buildings	Not more than 465 sq m
			More than 465 sq m but not more than 540 sq m
			More than 540 sq m but not more than 4215 sq m - first 540 sq m
			plus for each further 75 sq m (or part thereof in excess of 540 sq m
			More than 4215 sq m
			plus for each 75 sq m (or part thereof) in excess of 4215 as m up to a maximum of £250,000
	Full application	Erection of glass houses on land used for the purpose of agriculture	Not more than 465 sq m
			More than 465 sq m but not more than 540 sq m

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
			227.00		
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S S		N N	9,527.00	0.00	9,527.00 115.00
3		IN	115.00	0.00	113.00
S		N	172.00	0.00	172.00
S		N	339.00	0.00	339.00
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		Ν	19,049.00	0.00	19,049.00
S		N	115.00	0.00	115.00
S		N	195.00	0.00	195.00
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		N	19,049.00	0.00	19,049.00
S		N	115.00	0.00	115.00
S		N	80.00	0.00	80.00
S		Ν	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		N	19,049.00	0.00	19,049.00
S		N	115.00	0.00	115.00
S		N	80.00	0.00	80.00
S		N	2,150.00	0.00	2,150.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		Erection/alteration/replacement of plant and machinery	Not more than 5 hectares for each 0.1 hectare or part thereof
			More than 5 hectares
			plus for each 0.1 hectare (or part thereof) in excess of 5 hectares to a maximum of £250,000
	Applications other than Building Works	Car parks, service roads or other access	For existing uses
		Waste	Not more than 15 hectares for each 0.1 hectare (or part thereof)
			More than 15 hectares
			plus for each 0.1 hectare (or part thereof) in excess of 15 hectares to a maximum of £65,000
		Operations connected with explanatory drilling for oil or natural gas	Not more than 7.5 hectares for each 0.1 hectare (or part thereof)
			More than 7.5 hectares
			plus for each 0.1 hectare( or part thereof) in excess of 7.5 hectares up to a maximum of £250,000
		Operations (other than exploratory drilling) for the winning and working of oil or natural gas	Not more than 15 hectares for each 0.1 hectare (or part thereof)
			More than 15 hectares
			plus for each 0.1 (or part thereof) in excess of 15 hectares up to a maximum of £65,000
		Other operations (winning and working of minerals) excluding oil and natural gas	Not more than 15 hectares for each 0.1 (or part thereof)
			More than 15 hectares
			plus for each additional 0.1 in excess of 15 hectares up to a maximum of £65,000
		Other operations (not coming within any of the above categories)	Any site area for each 0.1 hectare (or part thereof) up to a maximum of £1,690
	Lawful Development Certificate	LDC - existing use - in breach of a planning condition	Same as Full
		LDC - existing use LDC - lawful but not to comply with a particular condition	
		LDC - proposed use	Half the normal planning fee

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		N	19,049.00	0.00	19,049.00
S		N	115.00	0.00	115.00
S		N	195.00	0.00	195.00
S		N	195.00	0.00	195.00
S		N	29,112.00	0.00	29,112.00
S		N	115.00	0.00	115.00
S		N	423.00	0.00	423.00
S		N	31,725.00	0.00	31,725.00
S		N	126.00	0.00	126.00
S		N	214.00	0.00	214.00
S		N	32,100.00	0.00	32,100.00
S		N	126.00	0.00	126.00
S		N	195.00	0.00	195.00
S		N	29,112.00	0.00	29,112.00
S		N	115.00	0.00	115.00
S		N	195.00	0.00	195.00
S					
S		N	195.00	0.00	195.00
S				0.00	0.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
	Prior Approval	Agricultural and Forestry buildings and operations or demolition of buildings	
		Telecommunications code systems operators	
		Proposed change of use to state funded or registered nursery	
		Proposed change of use of agricultural building to a state funded school or registered nursery	
		Proposed change of use of agricultural building to a flexible use within shops, financial and professional services, restaurants and cafes, business, storage or distribution, hotels, or assembly or leisure	
		Proposed change of a building from Office (Use Class B1) use to a use falling within Use Class C3 (Dwelling house)	
		Proposed change of use from an agricultural building to a Dwelling house (Use Class C3) where there are no associated building operations	
		Proposed change of use of agricultural building to a Dwelling house (Use Class C3) and associated building operations	
		Proposed change of use of a building from a retail (Use Class A1 or A2) use or a mixed retail and residential use to a use falling within use Class C3 (Dwelling house) where there are no associated building operations	
		Proposed change of use of a building from a retail (Use Class A1 or A2) use or a mixed retail and residential use to a use falling within use Class C3 (Dwelling house) and associated building operations	
	Reserved Matters	Application for approval of reserved matters following outline approval	Full fee due or if full fee already paid then
	Approval/variation/ discharge of condition	Application for removal or variation of condition following grant of planning permission	

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S		N	80.00	0.00	80.00
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		N	80.00	0.00	80.00
S		N	80.00	0.00	80.00
S		N	80.00	0.00	80.00
S		N	80.00	0.00	80.00
S		N	80.00	0.00	80.00
S		N	172.00	0.00	172.00
S		N	80.00	0.00	80.00
S		N	172.00	0.00	172.00
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		N	195.00	0.00	195.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		Request for confirmation that one or more planning conditions have been complied with	Per request for householder
			otherwise per request
	Change of use of a building to use as one or more separate dwelling houses, or other cases		Not more than 50 dwellings for each
		More than 50 dwellings	
			plus for each in excess of 50 up to a maximum of £250,000
	Other changes of use of a building or land		
	Advertising	Relating to the business on the premises	
		Advanced signs which are not on or visible from the site, directing the public to a business	
		Other advertisements	
	Application for a new planning permission to replace an extant planning permission	Application in respect of major developments	
		Applications in respect of householder developments	
		Application in respect of other developments	
	Application for a non- material amendment following a grant of planning permission	Application in respect of householder development	
		Application in respect of other developments	
Building Control			
	Domestic extensions and annexes	Extension or annex with a floor area up to 10m2	Plan charge
		Extension or annex with a floor area up to 10m2	Inspection charge
		Extension or annex with a floor area over 10m2 but under 40m2	Plan charge
		Extension or annex with a floor area over 10m2 but under 40m2	Inspection charge

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S		N	25.00	0.00	25.00
S		N	97.00	0.00	97.00
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		N	19,049.00	0.00	19,049.00
S		N	115.00	0.00	115.00
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		N	110.00	0.00	110.00
S		N	110.00	0.00	110.00
S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00
S		N	575.00	0.00	575.00
S		N	57.00	0.00	57.00
S		N	195.00	0.00	195.00
S		N	28.00	0.00	28.00
S		N	195.00	0.00	195.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	235.00	47.00	282.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	235.00	47.00	282.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		Extension or annex with a floor area over 40m2 but under 100m2	Plan charge
		Extension or annex with a floor area over 40m2 but under 100m2	Inspection charge
		Garage, car port or covered way extension with floor area up to 60m2	Plan charge
		Garage, car port or covered way extension with floor area up to 60m2	Inspection charge
	Domestic loft and garage conversions	Loft conversion with a floor area up to 40m2	Plan charge
		Loft conversion with a floor area up to 40m2	Inspection charge
		Loft conversion with a floor area over 40m2 but less than 60m2	Plan charge
		Loft conversion with a floor area over 40m2 but less than 60m2	Inspection charge
		Conversion of garage to living accommodation	Plan charge
		Conversion of garage to living accommodation	Inspection charge
	Domestic alterations	Estimated cost of work less than £5000	Plan charge
		Estimated cost of work less than £5000	Inspection charge
		Estimated cost of work over £5000 but less than £10000	Plan charge
		Estimated cost of work over £5000 but less than £10000	Inspection charge
		Estimated cost of work over £10000 but less than £20000	Plan charge
		Estimated cost of work over £10000 but less than £20000	Inspection charge
		Estimated cost of work over £20000 but less than £50000	Plan charge
		Estimated cost of work over £20000 but less than £50000	Inspection charge
		Estimated cost of work over £50000 but less than £100000	Plan charge
		Estimated cost of work over £50000 but less than £100000	Inspection charge
	New dwellings and conversion to dwellings	1 dwelling	Plan charge
		1 dwelling	Inspection charge

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	235.00	47.00	282.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	235.00	47.00	282.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	235.00	47.00	282.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	235.00	47.00	282.00
S	Apr-10	S	85.00	17.00	102.00
S	Apr-10	S	160.00	32.00	192.00
S	Apr-10	S	180.00	36.00	216.00
S	Apr-10	S	0.00	0.00	0.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	230.00	46.00	276.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	280.00	56.00	336.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	330.00	66.00	396.00
S	Apr-10	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	375.00	75.00	450.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		2 dwellings	Plan charge
		2 dwellings	Inspection charge
		3 dwellings	Plan charge
		3 dwellings	Inspection charge
		4 dwellings	Plan charge
		4 dwellings	Inspection charge
		5 dwellings	Plan charge
		5 dwellings	Inspection charge
		6 dwellings	Plan charge
		6 dwellings	Inspection charge
		7 dwellings	Plan charge
		7 dwellings	Inspection charge
		8 dwellings	Plan charge
		8 dwellings	Inspection charge
		9 dwellings	Plan charge
		9 dwellings	Inspection charge
		10 dwellings	Plan charge
		10 dwellings	Inspection charge
		s are based on buildings with a ma llings will need to be individually de	ximum of 3 storeys (including base
	Domestic Extensions	Extension or annex with floor	Building notice
	and annexes	area up to 10m2	
		Extension or annex with floor area up to 10m2	Regularisation
		Extensions or annexes with a floor area over 10m2 but under 40m2	Building notice
		Extensions or annexes with a floor area over 10m2 but under 40m2	Regularisation
		Extensions or annexes with a floor area over 40m2 but under 100m2	Building notice
		Extensions or annexes with a floor area over 40m2 but under 100m2	Regularisation
		Garage, car port or covered way extension with floor area up to 60m2	Building notice
		Garage, car port or covered way extension with floor area up to 60m2	Regularisation
	Domestic loft and garage conversions	Loft conversion with a floor area up to 40m2	Building notice
		Loft conversion with a floor area up to 40m2	Regularisation

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S	Apr-10	S	245.00	49.00	294.00
S	Apr-10	S	555.00	111.00	666.00
S	Apr-10	S	315.00	63.00	378.00
S	Apr-10	S	735.00	147.00	882.00
S	Apr-10	S	385.00	77.00	462.00
S	Apr-10	S	875.00	175.00	1,050.00
S	Apr-10	S	455.00	91.00	546.00
S	Apr-10	S	1,015.00	203.00	1,218.00
S	Apr-10	S	525.00	105.00	630.00
S	Apr-10	S	1,155.00	231.00	1,386.00
S	Apr-10	S	545.00	109.00	654.00
S	Apr-10	S	1,345.00	269.00	1,614.00
S	Apr-10	S	565.00	113.00	678.00
S	Apr-10	S	1,535.00	307.00	1,842.00
S	Apr-10	S	585.00	117.00	702.00
S	Apr-10	S	1,725.00	345.00	2,070.00
S	Apr-10	S	605.00	121.00	726.00
S	Apr-10	S	1,895.00	379.00	2,274.00
S	Apr-10 Apr-13	N	410.00 527.00	0.00	492.00 527.00
S	Apr-10	S	465.00	93.00	558.00
S	Apr-13	N	635.00	0.00	635.00
S	Apr-10	S	590.00	118.00	708.00
S	Apr-13	N	770.00	0.00	770.00
S	Apr-10	S	375.00	75.00	450.00
S	Apr-13	N	473.00	0.00	473.00
S	Apr-10	S	410.00	82.00	492.00
S	Apr-13	N	527.00	0.00	527.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		Loft conversion with a floor area over 40m2 but less than 60m2	Building notice
		Loft conversion with a floor area over 40m2 but less than 60m2	Regularisation
		Conversion of garage to living accommodation	Building notice
		Conversion of garage to living accommodation	Regularisation
	Domestic alterations	Estimated cost of work less than £5000	Building notice
		Estimated cost of work less than £5000	Regularisation
		Estimated cost of work over £5000 but less than £10000	Building notice
		Estimated cost of work over £5000 but less than £10000	Regularisation
		Estimated cost of work over £10000 but less than £20000	Building notice
		Estimated cost of work over £10000 but less than £20000	Regularisation
		Estimated cost of work over £20000 but less than £50000	Building notice
		Estimated cost of work over £20000 but less than £50000	Regularisation
		Estimated cost of work over £50000 but less than £100000	Building notice
		Estimated cost of work over £50000 but less than £100000	Regularisation
		Renovation of thermal element	Building notice
		Renovation of thermal element	Regularisation
		Replacement of windows, roof light and external glazed doorways	Building notice
		Replacement of windows, roof light and external glazed doorways	Regularisation
		Installation of renewable energy systems	Building notice
		Installation of renewable energy systems	Regularisation
		Drainage works up to the value of £5000	Building notice
		Drainage works up to the value of £5000	Regularisation
		Electrical work up to the value of £10000	Building notice
		Electrical work up to the value of £10000	Regularisation

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S	Apr-10	S	468.00	93.60	561.60
S	Apr-13	N	635.00	0.00	635.00
S	Apr-10	S	245.00	49.00	294.00
S	Apr-13	N	345.00	0.00	345.00
S	Apr-10	S	180.00	36.00	216.00
S	Apr-13	N	243.00	0.00	243.00
S	Apr-10	S	310.00	62.00	372.00
S	Apr-13	N	392.00	0.00	392.00
S	Apr-10	S	410.00	82.00	492.00
S	Apr-13	N	513.00	0.00	513.00
S	Apr-10	S	460.00	92.00	552.00
S	Apr-13	N	594.00	0.00	594.00
S	Apr-10	S	515.00	103.00	618.00
S	Apr-13	N	709.00	0.00	709.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-13	N	182.00	0.00	182.00
S	Apr-10	S	100.00	20.00	120.00
S	Apr-13	N	130.00	0.00	130.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-13	N	182.00	0.00	182.00
S	Apr-10	S	100.00	20.00	120.00
S	Apr-13	N	130.00	0.00	130.00
S	Apr-10	S	240.00	48.00	288.00
S	Apr-13	N	312.00	0.00	312.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	
	New dwellings and conversion to dwellings	1 dwelling	Building notice	
		1 dwelling	Regularisation	
		2 dwellings	Building notice	
		2 dwellings	Regularisation	
		3 dwellings	Building notice	
		3 dwellings	Regularisation	
		4 dwellings	Building notice	
		4 dwellings	Regularisation	
		5 dwellings	Building notice	
		5 dwellings	Regularisation	
		6 dwellings	Building notice	
		6 dwellings	Regularisation	
		7 dwellings	Building notice	
		7 dwellings	Regularisation	
		8 dwellings	Building notice	
		8 dwellings	Regularisation	
		9 dwellings	Building notice	
		9 dwellings	Regularisation	
		10 dwellings	Building notice	
		10 dwellings	Regularisation	
	Other residential (institutional etc)	Floor area under 40m2	Plan charge	
		Floor area under 40m2	Inspection charge	
		Floor area under 40m2	Regularisation	
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Plan charge	
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Inspection charge	
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Regularisation	
	Assembly and recreational use	Floor area under 40m2	Plan charge	
		Floor area under 40m2	Inspection charge	
		Floor area under 40m2	Regularisation	
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Plan charge	
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Inspection charge	
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Regularisation	
	Industrial and storage use	Floor area under 40m2	Plan charge	
		Floor area under 40m2	Inspection charge	
		Floor area under 40m2	Regularisation	

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S	Apr-10	S	600.00	120.00	720.00
S	Apr-13	N	756.00	0.00	756.00
S	Apr-10	S	880.00	176.00	1,056.00
S	Apr-13	N	1,094.00	0.00	1,094.00
S	Apr-10	S	1,155.00	231.00	1,386.00
S	Apr-13	N	1,431.00	0.00	1,431.00
S	Apr-10	S	1,385.00	277.00	1,662.00
S	Apr-13	N	1,728.00	0.00	1,728.00
S	Apr-10	S	1,615.00	323.00	1,938.00
S	Apr-13	N	1,998.00	0.00	1,998.00
S	Apr-10	S	1,850.00	370.00	2,220.00
S	Apr-13	N	2,282.00	0.00	2,282.00
S	Apr-10	S	2,080.00	416.00	2,496.00
S	Apr-13	N	2,619.00	0.00	2,619.00
S	Apr-10	S	2,310.00	462.00	2,772.00
S	Apr-13	N	2,849.00	0.00	2,849.00
S	Apr-10	S	2,590.00	518.00	3,108.00
S	Apr-13	N	3,050.00	0.00	3,050.00
S	Apr-10	S	2,750.00	550.00	3,300.00
S	Apr-13	N		0.00	0.00
S	Apr-13	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	325.00	65.00	390.00
S	Apr-13	N	675.00	0.00	675.00
S	Apr-13	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	440.00	88.00	528.00
S	Apr-13	N	830.00	0.00	830.00
S	Apr-13	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	325.00	65.00	390.00
S	Apr-13	N	675.00	0.00	675.00
S	Apr-13	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	440.00	88.00	528.00
S	Apr-13	N	830.00	0.00	830.00
S	Apr-13	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	285.00	57.00	342.00
S	Apr-13	N	621.00	0.00	621.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Plan charge
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Inspection charge
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Regularisation
	All other classes	Floor area under 40m2	Plan charge
		Floor area under 40m2	Inspection charge
		Floor area under 40m2	Regularisation
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Plan charge
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Inspection charge
		Floor area between 40m2 and 100m2	Regularisation
	Non-domestic alterations	Replacement windows, roof light and glazed doors (Max 20)	Plan charge
		Replacement windows, roof light and glazed doors (Max 20)	Inspection charge
		Replacement windows, roof light and glazed doors (Max 20)	Regularisation
		Replacement windows, roof light and glazed doors 20 to 50	Plan charge
		Replacement windows, roof light and glazed doors 20 to 50	Inspection charge
		Replacement windows, roof light and glazed doors 20 to 50	Regularisation
		Renovation of a thermal element with an estimated cost up to £50	Plan charge
		Renovation of a thermal element with an estimated cost up to £50	Inspection charge
		Renovation of a thermal element with an estimated cost up to £50	Regularisation
		Estimated cost of works up to £50000	Plan charge
		Estimated cost of works up to £50000	Inspection charge
		Estimated cost of works up to £50000	Regularisation
		Estimated cost of work over £5000 but less than £10000	Plan charge
		Estimated cost of work over £5000 but less than £10000	Inspection charge
		Estimated cost of work over £5000 but less than £10000	Regularisation

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S	Apr-13	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	400.00	80.00	480.00
S	Apr-13	N	776.00	0.00	776.00
S	Apr-13	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	325.00	65.00	390.00
S	Apr-13	Ν	675.00	0.00	675.00
S	Apr-13	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	440.00	88.00	528.00
S	Apr-13		0.00	0.00	0.00
S	Apr-10	S	100.00	20.00	120.00
S	Apr-10	S	0.00	0.00	0.00
S	Apr-10	N	135.00	0.00	135.00
S	Apr-10	S	200.00	40.00	240.00
S	Apr-10	S	0.00	0.00	0.00
S	Apr-10	N	270.00	0.00	270.00
S	Apr-10	S	140.00	28.00	168.00
S	Apr-10	S	0.00	0.00	0.00
S	Apr-10	N	182.00	0.00	182.00
S	Apr-10	S	200.00	40.00	240.00
S	Apr-10	S	0.00	0.00	0.00
S	Apr-10	N	270.00	0.00	270.00
S	Apr-10	S	150.00	30.00	180.00
S	Apr-10	S	160.00	32.00	192.00
S	Apr-10	N	419.00	0.00	419.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		Estimated cost of work over £10000 but less than £20000	Plan charge
		Estimated cost of work over £10000 but less than £20000	Inspection charge
		Estimated cost of work over £10000 but less than £20000	Regularisation
		Estimated cost of work over £20000 but less than £50000	Plan charge
		Estimated cost of work over £20000 but less than £50000	Inspection charge
		Estimated cost of work over £20000 but less than £50000	Regularisation
		Estimated cost of work over £50000 but less than £100000	Plan charge
		Estimated cost of work over £50000 but less than £100000	Inspection charge
		Estimated cost of work over £50000 but less than £100000	Regularisation
Operations			
Refuse Collection			
	Household Bulky Waste		1-3 items
	Household Bulky Waste		4-6 items
	Household Bulky Waste		7-10 items
	Trade Waste		1100 L bin per bin
	Commercial Bulky Waste		Per hour
	Second Green Bin		Per annum
	Supply of bins		1100 L bins
Markets			
	Huntingdon Farmers' market	Casual Traders - per pitch	
		Permanent traders - per pitch	
	St Ives Weekly Markets	Casual traders - per 10ft pitch	St.Ives market
		Permanent traders - per 10ft pitch	St Ives market
		Casual Trader per 10ft pitch October -December	St Ives market
	Huntingdon Weekly Market	casual trader - per 10ft	Huntingdon market
		Regular traders - per 10ft pitch	
	St Ives Bank Holiday Markets	Market Hill regular trader per 10 ft	
		Market Hill non - regular trader per 10 ft	

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S	Apr-10	S	150.00	30.00	180.00
S	Apr-10	S	250.00	50.00	300.00
S	Apr-10	N	540.00	0.00	540.00
S	Apr-10	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	350.00	70.00	420.00
S	Apr-10	N	709.00	0.00	709.00
S	Apr-10	S	175.00	35.00	210.00
S	Apr-10	S	450.00	90.00	540.00
S	Apr-10	N	844.00	0.00	844.00
D		N	23.00	0.00	23.00
D		Ν	32.00	0.00	32.00
D		N	48.00	0.00	48.00
D		N	15.30	0.00	15.30
D		N	100.00	0.00	100.00
D		N	40.00	0.00	40.00
D		S	649.52	129.90	779.42
		Е	23.00	0.00	23.00
		E	16.20	0.00	16.20
		Е	23.50	0.00	23.50
		Е	16.20	0.00	16.20
		Е	24.00	0.00	24.00
		Е	23.50	0.00	23.50
		Е	16.20	0.00	16.20
		Е	24.00	0.00	24.00
		E	41.00	0.00	41.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	
		Bus station regular trader per 10ft		
		Bus station non- regular trader per 10ft		
		Car Park regular trader per 10ft		
		Car Park non-regular trader per 10ft		
	Bank Holiday Markets	10ft pitch booked two weeks in advance		
		10ft pitch - otherwise		
	Electricity supply	per day		
	Bin charges	per day	240 L	
		per day	1100 L	
Fair				
	Fair Huntingdon	Riverside car park	per day	
Car parking				
	Car Parking charges	Huntingdon - Riverside - Short stay	Up to 1hr	
			Up to 2hr	
		Huntingdon -Riverside - Long stay	Up to 1 hr	
			Up to 2 hr	
			Up to 3 hr	
			Up to 4 hr	
			4hr to 10 hr	
			10hr to 23 hr	
		Godmanchester - Bridge Place - Long stay	Up to 1 hr	
			Up to 2 hr	
			Up to 3 hr	
			Up to 4 hr	
			4hr to 10 hr	
			10hr to 23 hr	
		St Neots - Riverside - Long stay	Up to 2 hr	
			Up to 3 hr	
			Up to 4 hr	
			4hr to 23 hr	
		Huntingdon - Hinchingbrooke Country Park	Up to 2 hr	
			2 hr to a maximum of 6 hr	
		Huntingdon - Sainsbury	Up to 1 hr	
			Up to 2 hr	
			Up to 3 hr	
		Huntingdon - Princes Street	Up to 1 hr	
			Up to 2 hr	

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
		Е	23.50	0.00	23.50
		Е	40.00	0.00	40.00
		Е	23.00	0.00	23.00
		Е	39.00	0.00	39.00
		Е	40.00	0.00	40.00
		E	50.00	0.00	50.00
		S	2.92	0.58	3.50
		N	3.50	0.00	3.50
		N	14.00	0.00	14.00
D		Z	233.40	0.00	233.40
D		S	0.33	0.07	0.40
D		S	0.50	0.10	0.60
D		S	0.33	0.07	0.40
D		S	0.50	0.10	0.60
D		S	0.75	0.15	0.90
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00
D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00
D		S	0.33	0.07	0.40
D		S	0.50	0.10	0.60
D		S	0.75	0.15	0.90
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00
D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00
D		S	0.33	0.07	0.40
D		S	0.50	0.10	0.60
D		S	0.75	0.15	0.90
D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00
D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00
D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
		Huntingdon - Trinity Place	Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
		Huntingdon - Mill Common	Up to 1hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
			Up to 23 hr
		Huntingdon - Great Northern Street	Up to 1hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
			Up to 23 hr
		Huntingdon - Ingram Street	Up to 1hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
			Up to 23 hr
		Huntingdon - St Germain Street (Minor)	Up to 30 minutes
			Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
		Huntingdon - Chequers Way - Disabled	Free
		Huntingdon - Anglian Water	All day
		St Neots - Priory Lane	Up to 1 hr
		,	Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
		St Neots - Brook Street	Up to 30 minutes
			Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
		St Neots - Tan Yard	Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20
D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20
D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80
D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40
D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80
D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40
D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80
D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40
D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00
D		S	0.33	0.07	0.40
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20
D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20
D			0.00	0.00	0.00
D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20
D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20
D		S	0.33	0.07	0.40
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20
D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20
D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		St Neots - The Priory	Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
			Up to 23 hr
		St Neots - Tebbutts Road	Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
			Up to 23 hr
		St Ives - Cattle market - short stay	Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
		St Ives - Cattle market - Harrison Road)	Up to 1 hr
		,	Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
			Up to 23 hr
		St Ives - Darwoods Pond	Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
			Up to 23 hr
		St Ives - Globe Place	Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
			Up to 3 hr
			Up to 4 hr
			Up to 23 hr
		Ramsey - Mews Close	All spaces free of charge
		Godmanchester - Park Lane	All spaces free of charge
		Godmanchester - Post Street	All spaces free of charge
		Huntingdon - Buttsgrove Way	All spaces free of charge
		On street parking	Maximum 1 hr stay
		St Ives - Waitrose	Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
		St Neots - Waitrose	Up to 1 hr
			Up to 2 hr
		Resident season ticket permit	6 months
	<u> </u>	,	12 months
		Residents car park permits	12 months

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80
D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40
D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80
D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40
D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20
D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80
D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40
D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80
D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40
D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80
D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40
D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00
D			0.00	0.00	0.00
D			0.00	0.00	0.00
D			0.00	0.00	0.00
D			0.00	0.00	0.00
D		Ν	0.80	0.00	0.80
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80
D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20
D		S	129.17	25.83	155.00
D		S	250.00	50.00	300.00
D		S	83.33	16.67	100.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		Resident on street parking permit	12 months
		Season ticket permit	6 months
			12 months
		Parking Excess Charges	
		Parking Excess Charges if paid within 14 days	
		Parking Excess Charges on-street	
		Parking Excess Charges on-street if paid within 14 days	
		Huntingdon - Hinchingbrooke Country Park	6 months
			12 months
Countryside			
	Room Hire	Kestrel room	per hour
		Wren room	per hour
		Both Rooms	per hour
	Rangers price list	Bell boat sessions	per hour
		Forest school sessions	per 1.5hr session
		Evening activities	per hour
		Guided walk for groups	per hour (Plus travel expenses)
	Hinchingbrooke	School visits	per child
		Special needs placements	per day
	Paxton Pits	Mooring (Between 8m -20m)	per meter
Facilities			
	Civic Suite hire	Monday - Friday	Combined room (8am-6pm) per day
			per hour
			Half room(8am-6pm) per day
			per hour
			Combined room after 6pm per hour
			Half room after 6pm per hour
		Weekends	Combined room (8am-6pm) per day
			per hour
			Half room (8am - 6pm) per day
			per hour
			Combined room after 6pm per hour
			Half room after 6pm per hour
Community			

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
D		N	26.00	0.00	26.00
D		S	129.17	25.83	155.00
D		S	250.00	50.00	300.00
D		N	60.00	0.00	60.00
D		N	40.00	0.00	40.00
D		N	40.00	0.00	40.00
D		N	20.00	0.00	20.00
D		S	25.00	5.00	30.00
D		S	41.67	8.33	50.00
D		E	28.50	0.00	28.50
D		E	24.00	0.00	24.00
D		E	50.00	0.00	50.00
D		N	40.00	0.00	40.00
D		N	50.00	0.00	50.00
D		N	30.00	0.00	30.00
D		N	30.00	0.00	30.00
D		N	4.50	0.00	4.50
D		N	35.00	0.00	35.00
		S	10.50	2.10	12.60
		S	250.00	50.00	300.00
		S	35.00	7.00	42.00
		S	140.00	28.00	168.00
		S	20.00	4.00	24.00
		S	80.00	16.00	96.00
		S	35.00	7.00	42.00
		S	400.00	80.00	480.00
		S	50.00	10.00	60.00
		S	250.00	50.00	300.00
		S	30.00	6.00	36.00
		S	100.00	20.00	120.00
		S	60.00	12.00	72.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
Animal boarding establishments			
	Annual	First application	
	Annual	Renewal of licence	
		Where an animal boarding establ and conditions of the licence, add at the time of renewal of the licer additional officer/visit in addition (e.g. veterinary surgeon's fees)	ditional charges may be levied nce at the rate of £97.00 per
Caravan site licences			
	No charge		
	Protected Caravan Site	Annual charge	
	Deposit of site rules	Charge for depositing site rules	Initial and then when amended
Cooling Towers and Evaporative Condensers			
		Registrations	No charge
Environmental Permits			
		re issued to certain industrial ironmental Planning (England and ), as amended	
	One-off application fee	Part A2	Application
			Additional fee for operating without a permit
			Surrender/ partial surrender
			Transfer
			Substantial variation
		Part B	Application
			Additional fee for operating without a permit
			Surrender/ partial surrender
			Transfer
			Substantial variation
		Reduced fee (except vehicle refinishers)	Application
			Additional fee for operating without a permit
			Surrender/ partial surrender
			Transfer
			Substantial variation
		Vehicle refinishers	Application
			Additional fee for operating without a permit

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
D		N	233.00	0.00	233.00
D		N	138.00	0.00	138.00
D		N	97.00	0.00	97.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
D		N	0.00	0.00	Various
D		N	50.00	0.00	50.00
S		-	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	3,218.00	0.00	3,218.00
S		N	1,137.00	0.00	1,137.00
S		N	668.00	0.00	668.00
S		N	225.00	0.00	225.00
S		N	1,309.00	0.00	1,309.00
S		N	1,579.00	0.00	1,579.00
S		N	1,137.00	0.00	1,137.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	162.00	0.00	162.00
S		N	1,005.00	0.00	1,005.00
S		N	148.00	0.00	148.00
S		N	68.00	0.00	68.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	98.00	0.00	98.00
S		N	346.00	0.00	346.00
S		N	66.00	0.00	66.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
			Surrender/ partial surrender
			Transfer
			Substantial variation
		Petrol vapour recovery stages 1&2 combined	Application
			Additional fee for operating without a permit
			Surrender/ partial surrender
			Transfer
			Substantial variation
		Mobile crushing and screening plant	Application
			Additional fee for operating without a permit
			Surrender/ partial surrender
			Transfer
			Substantial variation
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 3rd to 7th applications	Application
			Additional fee for operating without a permit
			Surrender/ partial surrender
			Transfer
			Substantial variation
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 8th and subsequent applications	Application
			Additional fee for operating without a permit
			Surrender/ partial surrender
			Transfer
			Substantial variation
			the above is for a combined Part an extra charge in addition to the
	Annual subsistence fees	Part A2	Low Risk
			Medium Risk
			High Risk
		Part B	Low Risk
			plus
			Medium Risk
			plus
			High Risk
			plus
		Reduced fee (except vehicle refinishers)	Low Risk

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	98.00	0.00	98.00
S		N	246.00	0.00	246.00
S		N	68.00	0.00	68.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	98.00	0.00	98.00
S		N	1,579.00	0.00	1,579.00
S		N	1,137.00	0.00	1,137.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	1,005.00	0.00	1,005.00
S		N	943.00	0.00	943.00
S		N	1,137.00	0.00	1,137.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	1,005.00	0.00	1,005.00
S		N	477.00	0.00	477.00
S		N	1,137.00	0.00	1,137.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	1,005.00	0.00	1,005.00
S		N	297.00	0.00	297.00
S		N	1,384.00	0.00	1,384.00
S		N	1,541.00	0.00	1,541.00
S		N	2,233.00	0.00	2,233.00
S		N	739.00	0.00	739.00
S		N	99.00	0.00	99.00
S		N	1,111.00	0.00	1,111.00
S		N	149.00	0.00	149.00
S		N	1,672.00	0.00	1,672.00
S		N	198.00	0.00	198.00
S		N	76.00	0.00	76.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
			Medium Risk
			High Risk
		Vehicle refinishers	Low Risk
			Medium Risk
			High Risk
		Petrol vapour recovery stages 1&2 combined	Low Risk
			Medium Risk
			High Risk
		Mobile crushing and screening plant	Low Risk
			Medium Risk
			High Risk
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 3rd to 7th applications	Low Risk
			Medium Risk
			High Risk
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 8th and subsequent applications	Low Risk
			Medium Risk
			High Risk
		Late payment	
	Food Premises Approvals	Cost of approval	No charge
	Houses in Multiple Occupation	Initial licence	
		Renewal of licence	
		Revocation of licence	
		Where a house in multiple occup conditions of the licence, addition time of renewal of the licence at officer/visit in addition to any thir engineer's fees)	nal charges may be levied at the the rate of £95.00 per additional
	Accommodation certificate	Issue	
	Environmental Information Enquiry		Contaminated land - site specific
			Simple request
	Health Certificate		
	Food examination certificate		Small & simple
			Larger & more complex per hour (min £58.70)
	Food hygiene courses		Level 2
			Level 3

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S		N	151.00	0.00	151.00
S		N	227.00	0.00	227.00
S		Ν	218.00	0.00	218.00
S		Ν	249.00	0.00	249.00
S		Ν	524.00	0.00	524.00
S		N	108.00	0.00	108.00
S		N	218.00	0.00	218.00
S		Ν	326.00	0.00	326.00
S		N	618.00	0.00	618.00
S		N	989.00	0.00	989.00
S		N	1,484.00	0.00	1,484.00
S		N	368.00	0.00	368.00
S		N	590.00	0.00	590.00
S		N	884.00	0.00	884.00
S		N	189.00	0.00	189.00
S		N	302.00	0.00	302.00
S		N	453.00	0.00	453.00
S		N	50.00	0.00	50.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
D		N	350.00	0.00	350.00
D		N	175.00	0.00	175.00
D		N	100.00	0.00	100.00
		N	95.00	0.00	95.00
D		S	111.67	22.33	134.00
D		N	154.50	0.00	154.50
D		N	44.25	0.00	44.25
D		N	76.00	0.00	76.00
D		S	48.92	9.78	58.70
D		S	60.08	12.02	72.10
D		Е	60.00	0.00	60.00
D		E	299.00	0.00	299.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	
			CD	
	Scrap dealers licence	Site licence	Every 3 years	
		Mobile collector	Every 3 years	
		Collectors licence with existing licence with another LA		
		Variation of licence (person)		
		Variation of licence (site)		
Animal Welfare				
	Pet shop licence	First application		
		Renewal of licence		
	Riding establishment	Where a pet shop fails to meet the licence, additional charges may be of the licence at the rate of £97.0 addition to any third party costs in the cost of the licence is composite.	e levied at the time of renewal 00 per additional officer/visit in nvolved (e.g. Veterinary's fees) ed of three elements; an	
	licence	administrative charge, the cost of the Council's inspector's time and the cost of the Veterinary Surgeon.		
		Administration fee		
		Council inspector's time	Fewer than 5 horses	
			5 to 10 horses	
			11 to 20 horses	
			21 to 40 horses	
			40 to 50 horses	
		The cost of the Veterinary Surgeo the inspection has been carried o required to meet these costs before	ut and the applicant will be	
		Where a riding establishment fails to meet the terms and conditions of the licence, additional charges may be levied at time of renewal of the licence at the rate of £97.00 per addition officer/visit in addition to any third party costs involved (e.g. Veterinary's fees)		
	Dog breeding (Statutory)		Vet fee + Officer time + Admin time	
	Stray dogs			
	Stray dogs		additional kennelling per night	
	Zoo licences/ Dangerous wild animal	The cost of the licence is composed of three elements; an administrative charge, the cost of the Council's inspector's time and the cost of the Veterinary Surgeon and specialist advisors. The cost of the Veterinary Surgeon and specialist advisors will not be known until after the inspection has been carried out and the applicant will be required to meet these costs before the licence can be issued.		
			Administration fee to be paid with the application.	
Pest control				
	Wasps nests	Treatment charge	First nest	

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
D		S	47.08	9.42	56.50
D		N	415.00	0.00	415.00
D		N	285.00	0.00	285.00
D		N	250.00	0.00	250.00
D		N	105.00	0.00	105.00
D		Ν	16.00	0.00	16.00
D					
D		N	233.00	0.00	233.00
D		N	138.00	0.00	138.00
D		N	97.00	0.00	97.00
D					
D		N	44.25	0.00	44.25
D		N	48.50	0.00	48.50
D		N	60.50	0.00	60.50
D		N	73.00	0.00	73.00
D		N	85.00	0.00	85.00
D		N	97.00	0.00	97.00
D					
D		N	97.00	0.00	97.00
D		N	44.25+	0.00	
D		N	35.00	0.00	35.00
D		Ν	10.00	0.00	10.00
		N	44.25	0.00	44.25
		S	46.67	9.33	56.00

Rat Boxe Mouse I Difenace Rat bait Rat bait	ts, booklice, peetles, fleas, eetles and sects  es  Boxes oum per tray	Treatment charge  Treatment charge	Subsequent nests treated at the same visit  First call and maximum of two re-visits to replenish bait  First visit  Second visit  Call out charge or missed appointment  Invoicing charge  Per treatment  Per treatment
Rat Boxe Mouse I Difenace Rat bait Rat bait	ts, booklice, peetles, fleas, eetles and sects  es  Boxes oum per tray	-	re-visits to replenish bait  First visit  Second visit  Call out charge or missed appointment  Invoicing charge  Per treatment
Rat Boxe Mouse I Difenace Rat bait Rat bait	eetles, fleas, eetles and sects  es  Boxes oum per tray	Treatment charge	Second visit  Call out charge or missed appointment  Invoicing charge  Per treatment
Mouse I Difenace Rat bait Rat bait Rat bait	Boxes oum per tray		Call out charge or missed appointment Invoicing charge Per treatment
Mouse I Difenace Rat bait Rat bait Rat bait	Boxes oum per tray		appointment Invoicing charge Per treatment
Mouse I Difenace Rat bait Rat bait Rat bait	Boxes oum per tray		Per treatment
Mouse I Difenace Rat bait Rat bait Rat bait	Boxes oum per tray		
Difenace Rat bait Rat bait Rat bait	oum per tray		Per treatment
Rat bait Rat bait Rat bait	per tray		i ci ti catificiit
Rat bait Rat bait	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Per Kilo
Rat bait	nor hoy		Per treatment
	per box		Per treatment
- 11.61	per pipe		Per treatment
Brodific	oum		Per Kilo
	bait per tray		Per treatment
	bait per box		Per treatment
Brodific 20gm	um wax blocks		
Hourly r	rate		
Invoicin	g charge		
Street naming			
Street n number	aming and ing	Existing property - name change	
		Name added to a numbered property	
		New developments - naming and numbering scheme	1 plot
			2 to 5 plots
			6 to 10 plots
			11 to 25 plots
			26 to 50 plots
			51 to 100 plots
			101 plus plots
			plus per additional property
		New developments - amendments to street names and numbering after developer redesign	
			plus per property
		Renaming of existing streets	plus per affected property

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
		S	10.58	2.12	12.70
		S	46.67	9.33	56.00
		S	46.67	9.33	56.00
		S	23.33	4.67	28.00
		S	31.67	6.33	38.00
		S	12.50	2.50	15.00
		S	4.08	0.82	4.90
		S	0.22	0.04	0.26
		S	1.73	0.35	2.08
		S	0.17	0.03	0.20
		S	0.35	0.07	0.41
		S	0.35	0.07	0.41
		S	4.37	0.87	5.24
		S	0.44	0.09	0.52
		S	0.44	0.09	0.53
		S	0.13	0.03	0.16
		S	41.41	8.28	49.69
		S	10.42	2.08	12.50
		N	50.00	0.00	50.00
		N	30.00	0.00	30.00
		N	50.00	0.00	50.00
		N	100.00	0.00	100.00
		N	150.00	0.00	150.00
		N	200.00	0.00	200.00
		N	250.00	0.00	250.00
		N	400.00	0.00	400.00
		N	500.00	0.00	500.00
		N	10.00	0.00	10.00
		N	200.00	0.00	200.00
		N	10.00	0.00	10.00
		N	250.00	0.00	250.00
		N	10.00	0.00	10.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		Supplying of extra addressing plans	
Licensing			
	Gambling Act 2005 licences	Gambling Act Club Machine Permit	
	Gambling Act 2005 licences	Gambling Act Gaming Matching two or less	
	Gambling Act 2005 licences	Gambling Act Gaming Machine Permit	
	Gambling Act 2005 licences	Gambling Act Adult Gaming Centre - new	
	Gambling Act 2005 licences	Gambling Act Adult Gaming Centre - renewal	
	Gambling Act 2005 licences	Gambling Act unlicensed FEC	
	Gambling Act 2005 licences	Gambling Act Other Gambling Premises- new	
	Gambling Act 2005 licences	Gambling Act Other Gambling Premises- renewal	
	Gambling Act 2005 licences	Lotteries(Small society)- new	
	Gambling Act 2005 licences	Lotteries(Small society)-renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Club Premises - Change of relevant registered address of club	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Club Premises - Notification of change of name or alteration of club rules	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Club Premises - Theft, loss etc. of club certificate	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	General - Application for a provisional statement where premises being built	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	General - Duty to notify change of name or address	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	General - Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence holder	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	General - Minor Variation	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	General - Notification of change of name or address	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	General - Removal of DPS Community Premises	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	General - Right of freeholder etc. to be notified of licensing matters	

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
		N	30.00	0.00	30.00
S		N	200.00	0.00	200.00
S		N	50.00	0.00	50.00
S		N	200.00	0.00	200.00
S		N	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00
S		N	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00
S		N	300.00	0.00	300.00
S		N	3,000.00	0.00	3,000.00
S		N	600.00	0.00	600.00
S		N	40.00	0.00	40.00
S		N	20.00	0.00	20.00
S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50
S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50
S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50
S		N	315.00	0.00	315.00
S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50
S		N	23.00	0.00	23.00
S		N	89.00	0.00	89.00
S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50
S		N	23.00	0.00	23.00
S		N	21.00	0.00	21.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
	Miscellaneous Licences	One of Electrolysis, Ear Piercing, Acupuncture or Tattooing	
	Miscellaneous Licences	Two or more of Electrolysis, Ear Piercing, Acupuncture or Tattooing on a single premises	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Personal Licences - Initial Application	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Personal Licences - Renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Personal Licences - Theft, Loss etc.	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premises Licence - Application for Transfer	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premises Licence - Application to vary licence to specify individual as designated premises supervisor (DPS)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premises Licence - Loss of Premises Summary	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premises Licence - Theft, loss etc.	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences Licensing Act 2003	Temporary Event Notices - Application Temporary Event Notices - Theft,	
	licences Sex Establishment licences	loss etc. Sex Establishment (initial issue)	
	Sex Establishment licences	Sex Establishment (renewal)	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	DBS	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Digital Advertising	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Private Hire Operator -New / Renewal	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Hackney Carriage - Initial test for Wheelchair Accessibility	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Hackney Carriage - Renewal for Wheelchair Accessibility	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Vehicle - Driver Renewal	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Vehicle - New Driver	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Vehicle - replacement Drivers badge/Licence	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Hackney Carriage New/Renewal Vehicle	

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S		N	119.00	0.00	119.00
S		N	155.00	0.00	155.00
S		N	37.00	0.00	37.00
S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00
S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50
S		N	23.00	0.00	23.00
S		N	23.00	0.00	23.00
S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50
S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50
S		N	21.00	0.00	21.00
S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50
S		N	2,824.00	0.00	2,824.00
S		N	2,824.00	0.00	2,824.00
		N	44.00	0.00	44.00
D		N	10.00	0.00	10.00
D		N	118.00	0.00	118.00
D		N	278.00	0.00	278.00
D		N	263.00	0.00	263.00
D		N	46.00	0.00	46.00
D		N	81.00	0.00	81.00
D		N	7.00	0.00	7.00
D		N	263.00	0.00	263.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Private Hire - New/Renewal Vehicle	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Meter Test	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Re-test (includes £6 admin fee)	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Replacement Plate	
	Taxi & Private Hire Licences	Miscellaneous admin fee	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (10,000 - 14,999 attendance at any one time)-new	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (15,000 - 19,999 attendance at any one time)-new	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (20,000 - 29,999 attendance at any one time)-new	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (30,000 - 39,999 attendance at any one time) - new	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (40,000 - 49,999 attendance at any one time) - new	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (5,000 - 9,999 attendance at any one time) - new	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (50,000 - 59,999 attendance at any one time)-new	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (60,000 - 69,999 attendance at any one time) - new	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (70,000 - 79,999 attendance at any one time) - new	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (80,000 - 89,999 attendance at any one time) - new	

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
D		N	246.00	0.00	246.00
D		N	15.00	0.00	15.00
D		N	45.50	0.00	45.50
D		N	15.00	0.00	15.00
D		N	7.00	0.00	7.00
S		N	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00
S		N	4,000.00	0.00	4,000.00
S		N	8,000.00	0.00	8,000.00
S		N	16,000.00	0.00	16,000.00
S		N	24,000.00	0.00	24,000.00
S		N	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00
S		N	32,000.00	0.00	32,000.00
S		N	40,000.00	0.00	40,000.00
S		N	48,000.00	0.00	48,000.00
S		N	56,000.00	0.00	56,000.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (90,000 and over attendance at any one time) - new	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (5,000-9,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (10,000 - 14,999 attendance at any one time)- renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (15,000 - 19,999 attendance at any one time)- renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (20,000 - 29,999 attendance at any one time)- renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (30,000 - 39,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (40,000 - 49,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (50,000 - 59,999 attendance at any one time)- renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (60,000 - 69,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (70,000 - 79,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (80,000 - 89,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Additional fee for large venues and events (90,000 and over attendance at any one time) - renewal	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - A (£0 - £4300) (initial issue)	

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S		N	64,000.00	0.00	64,000.00
S		N	500.00	0.00	500.00
S		N	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00
S		N	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00
S		N	4,000.00	0.00	4,000.00
S		N	8,000.00	0.00	8,000.00
S		N	12,000.00	0.00	12,000.00
S		N	16,000.00	0.00	16,000.00
S		N	20,000.00	0.00	20,000.00
S		N	24,000.00	0.00	24,000.00
S		N	28,000.00	0.00	28,000.00
S		N	32,000.00	0.00	32,000.00
S		N	100.00	0.00	100.00

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - A (£0 - £4300) (renewal)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - B (£4301 - £33,000) (initial issue)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - B (£4301 - £33,000) (renewal)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - C (£33,001 - £87,000) (initial issue)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - C (£33,001 - £87,000) (renewal)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) (initial issue)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) (renewal)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) and primary business is Alcohol sales (initial issue)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) and primary business is Alcohol sales (renewal)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - E (£125,000 and above) (initial issue)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - E (£125,000 and above) (renewal)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - E (£125,000 and above) and primary business is Alcohol sales (initial issue)	
	Licensing Act 2003 licences	Premise - E (£125,000 and above) and primary business is Alcohol sales (renewal)	
	Street Trading	Street Trading Consents - 1 Day	
	Street Trading	Street Trading Consents - 1 Month	
	Street Trading	Street Trading Consents - 6 Months	
	Street Trading	Street Trading Consents - Annual	
	Street Trading	Street Trading Consents - Seasonal	
	Street Trading	Street Trading Licences	
Corporate			
Land Charges			
	Land Charges	Basic search fee	
		Basic commercial search fee	
		LLC1	Several parcels of land
			plus each additional parcel of land

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
S		N	70.00	0.00	70.00
S		N	190.00	0.00	190.00
S		N	180.00	0.00	180.00
S		N	315.00	0.00	315.00
S		N	295.00	0.00	295.00
S		N	450.00	0.00	450.00
S		N	320.00	0.00	320.00
S		N	900.00	0.00	900.00
S		N	640.00	0.00	640.00
S		N	635.00	0.00	635.00
S		N	350.00	0.00	350.00
S		N	1,905.00	0.00	1,905.00
S		N	1,905.00	0.00	1,905.00
D		N	58.00	0.00	58.00
D		N	215.00	0.00	215.00
D		N	1,179.00	0.00	1,179.00
D		N	1,927.00	0.00	1,927.00
D		N	598.00	0.00	598.00
D		N	1,725.00	0.00	1,725.00
S		N	76.00	0.00	76.00
S		N	110.50	0.00	110.50
D		N	15.00	0.00	15.00
D		N	3.30	0.00	3.30

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per
		Residential CON 29R	One parcel of land
			Several parcels of land - each additional parcel
		Commercial CON 29R	One parcel of land
			Several parcels of land - each additional parcel
		CON 290	
			Question 5
			Question 9
			Question 17
			Question 22
		Solicitors own enquiry	Each
		Copies of Section 106 Town & Country Planning Act 1990 documents or similar	Per document
Electoral Registration			
	Statutory fees	Open register - data	Admin
			plus per thousand entries(or part)
		Open register - paper	Admin
			plus per thousand entries(or part)
		These rates of charge equally apply to the sale of monthly alterations to the electoral register.	
		Overseas electors - data	Admin
			plus per thousand entries(or part)
		Overseas electors - paper	Admin
			plus per thousand entries(or part)

Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	Net charge £	VAT £	Total Charge £
D		N	95.50	0.00	95.50
D		N	21.60	0.00	21.60
D		N	61.00	0.00	61.00
D		N	32.30	0.00	32.30
		N	6.00	0.00	6.00
D		N	19.00	0.00	19.00
D		N	8.00	0.00	8.00
D		N	14.00	0.00	14.00
D		N	14.00	0.00	14.00
D		N	11.00	0.00	11.00
D		N	10.00	0.00	10.00
S		N	20.00	0.00	20.00
S		N	1.50	0.00	1.50
S		N	10.00	0.00	10.00
S		N	5.00	0.00	5.00
S		N	20.00	0.00	20.00
S		N	1.50	0.00	1.50
S		N	10.00	0.00	10.00
S		N	5.00	0.00	5.00

### Leisure

## Swimming

PAY AS YOU GO	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Swim Session (under 3's)	£1.30	£2.30
Swim Session (3 to 15 years)	£2.80	£3.80
Swim Session (16+ years)	£3.80	£5.00
Family Swim Pass (2 adults and 2 children)	£12.00	£15.00
Aquafit and Aquanatal Classes	£5.00	£6.00

SWIM MEMBERSHIPS	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Monthly Swim Pass (all ages)	£23.50 per month	n/a
Annual Swim Pass (all ages)	£249.00 per year	n/a

BABY/JUNIOR LESSONS	DIRECT DEBIT	CASH BLOCK
30 minute lessons	£21.40 per month	£80.25 per 15 weeks
45 minute lessons	£32.10 per month	£120.40 per 15 weeks
60 minute lessons	£42.80 per month	£160.50 per 15 weeks

### Fitness Classes

Fitness Classes	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Fitness Class Pass (10 fitness classes)	£44.00	n/a
All Fitness Classes (except below)	£5.00	£6.00
30 Minute Fitness Classes	£3.20	£4.20
Right Start Classes	£3.50	n/a

# Memberships

ADVANTAGE MEMBERSHIP	Monthly	Annual
Single membership	£39.00 per month	£390.00 per year
Single membership (with use of Heat Experience Suites)	£46.50 per month	£480.00 per year
Joint membership	£61.00 per month	£610.00 per year
Joint membership (with use of Heat Experience Suites)	£76.00 per month	£790.00 per year

SILVER MEMBERSHIP	Monthly	Annual
Single membership	£30.00 per month	£300.00 per year
Single membership (with use of Heat Experience Suites)	£37.50 per month	£390.00 per year
Joint membership	£47.00 per month	£470.00 per year
Joint membership (with use of Heat Experience Suites)	£62.00 per month	£650.00 per year

GYM ONLY MEMBERSHIP	Monthly	Annual
Single membership	£35.00 per month	£350.00 per year
Single membership (with use of Heat Experience Suites)	£42.50 per month	£440.00 per year
Joint membership	£55.00 per month	£550.00 per year
Joint membership (with use of Heat Experience Suites)	£70.00 per month	£730.00 per year

STUDENT MEMBERSHIP	Monthly	Annual
Student membership	£20.00 per	n/a
	month	

### Impressions Casual Use

CASUAL USE	Monday to Friday (last entry 4.30pm)	Saturday & Sunday	Monday to Friday (after 4.30pm)
Adult (16+ years)	£5.00	£5.00	£7.00
Student (16+ years)	£3.00	£3.00	£7.00
Student (11 to 15 years)	£3.00	£3.00	n/a

### Heat Experience Suites

PURE DAY SPA APPOINTMEN	ITS
Treatments with a (H) symbol (it is recommended you only use the heat experience suites before your appointment)	FREE

CASUAL USE	
Casual Use	£7.50 per visit

HEAT EXPERIENCE PASSES	
Monthly Pass (with monthly prepaid membership)	£7.50 per month (direct debit)
Annual Pass (with annual prepaid membership)	£90.00 per year
Monthly Pass	£12.50 per month (direct debit)
Annual Pass	£120.00 per year

## **Sports Halls**

HUNTINGDON	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Whole Sports Hall (3 courts)	£38.00	£42.00

RAMSEY	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Whole Sports Hall (3 courts)	£38.00	£42.00
Cricket Nets	POA	POA

SAWTRY	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Whole Sports Hall (3 courts)	£38.00	£42.00
Cricket Nets	POA	POA

ST IVES INDOOR	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Whole Sports Hall (6 courts)	£55.00	£59.00
Half Sports Hall (3 courts)	£38.00	£42.00
Cricket Nets	POA	POA

ST NEOTS	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Whole Sports Hall (5 courts)	£50.00	£54.00

## Racquet Sports

BADMINTON	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Badminton Court (anytime)	£8.50	£9.50
Badminton Court (school holidays offer)	£3.00	n/a
Badminton Pass (block of five badminton courts)	£42.50	n/a

SQUASH / RACKETBALL	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Squash Court (anytime)	£6.20	£8.70
Squash Court (school holidays offer)	£3.00	n/a
Squash Pass (block of five squash courts)	£31.00	n/a

TABLE TENNIS	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Table Tennis (anytime)	£8.50	£9.50
Table Tennis (school holiday offer)	£3.00	n/a

TENNIS	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Tennis Court (anytime)	£6.00	£8.10
Tennis Court (school holidays offer)	£3.00	n/a

### Basement Lanes (Tenpin Bowling)

Basement Lanes (Tenpin Bowling)	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
One game of bowling	£4.50	n/a
Two games of bowling	£7.50	n/a
Three games of bowling	£10.00	n/a
One game of bowling for 4 people of any age	£12.00 per game	n/a

#### Leo's Funzone

HUNTINGDON	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Under 1's	FREE	£2.00
Monday to Friday (term time only)	£2.50	£3.50
Weekends and School Holidays	£4.20	£5.20

ST NEOTS	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Under 1's	FREE	£2.00
Monday to Friday (term time only)	£2.50	£3.50
Weekends and School Holidays	£3.80	£4.80

## Roller Skating

Roller Skating	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Roller Skating	£4.00	£5.00

## Outdoor Synthetic Pitches

HUNTINGDON	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
3G 5-a-side Pitch (anytime)	£25.00	£30.00
3G 5-a-side Pitch (school holidays offer)	£5.00	n/a

RAMSEY	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Small Astro Pitch (anytime)	£30.00	£34.50
Small Astro Pitch (school holidays offer)	£5.00	n/a

SAWTRY	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Small Astro Pitch (anytime)	£42.00	£48.00
Small Astro Pitch (school holidays offer)	£5.00	n/a

ST IVES INDOOR	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
3G Full Pitch (anytime)	£84.00	n/a
3G Third Pitch (anytime)	£30.00	n/a
Large Astro Pitch (anytime)	£55.00	£64.00
Half Large Astro Pitch (anytime)	£42.00	£48.00
Half Large Astro Pitch (school holidays offer)	£5.00	n/a

ST NEOTS	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Large Astro Pitch (anytime)	£55.00	£64.00
Third Large Astro Pitch (anytime)	£25.00	£30.00
Small Astro Pitch (anytime)	£30.00	£34.50
Small Astro Pitch (school holidays offer)	£5.00	n/a

### **Grass Pitches**

Grass Pitches	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Football Pitch - Mini Soccer	£25.00	n/a
Football Pitch - Colts	£33.00	n/a
Football Pitch - Seniors	£49.00	n/a
Rounders	£25.00	n/a
Kwik Cricket	£20.00	n/a

### Netball Courts

HUNTINGDON	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Netball Court	£17.00	£22.00

ST IVES OUTDOOR	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Netball Court	£23.00	£28.00

ST NEOTS	ONE CARD	FULL PRICE
Netball Court	£23.00	£28.00

